a.s.r. de nederlandse verzekerings maatschappij voor alle verzekeringen

# Press release

Utrecht, the Netherlands, 29 August 2019

## a.s.r. announces redemption of two perpetual capital securities

Today, ASR Nederland N.V. ('a.s.r.') announces the redemption of the outstanding € 16,980,083 Fixed Rate Perpetual Capital Securities (ISIN: NL0009213552; Common Code: 043892037) on 30 September 2019 and of the € 192,463,955 Fixed-Floating Rate Perpetual Capital Securities (ISIN: 0009213545; Common Code: 043891944) on 26 October 2019 (together, the "Securities").

Both Securities will be redeemed in full at their principal amount together with any Outstanding Payments (as defined in the respective Conditions of the Securities) at their first call date in the Autumn this year. The redemptions will be paid from available funds.

Media Relations Jordi van Baardewijk T: +31 (0)6 51 26 63 59 E: jordi.van.baardewijk@asr.nl www.asrnederland.nl

### **Investor Relations**

T: +31 (0)30 – 257 8600 E: ir@asr.nl <u>www.asrnl.com</u>

#### About a.s.r.

ASR Nederland N.V. (a.s.r.) is one of the top three insurance companies in the Netherlands. a.s.r. offers insurance, pension and mortgages to consumers and SMEs. a.s.r. is also active as a fiduciary asset manager. a.s.r. is listed on Euronext Amsterdam and is included in the AEX index. For more information, please visit www.asrnl.com.

#### Disclaimer

The terms of this disclaimer ('Disclaimer') apply to this press release of ASR Nederland N.V. and all ASR legal vehicles and businesses operating in the Netherlands ('ASR Nederland'). Please read this Disclaimer carefully.

ASR Nederland has taken all reasonable care in the reliability and accurateness of this press release. Nevertheless, it is possible that information contained in this message is incomplete or incorrect. The information in this press release may also be (partly) based on beliefs, assumptions and expectations of future performance, taking into account information that was available to ASR Nederland at the moment of drafting of this document ASR Nederland warns that the information could entail certain risks and uncertainties, as also referred to in the Risk Factors section in recent public disclosures made by ASR Nederland, so that the actual results of ASR Nederland could differ from the information in this document. ASR Nederland does not accept liability for any damages resulting from this press release in case the information in this press release is incorrect or incomplete.